PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael G. FISHER	11/04/2009
Anthony K. HEDLEY	11/04/2009
Russell T. NEVINS	11/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNVASIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	4925 Robert J. Mathews Parkway
City:	El Dorado Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95762

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12616747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)934-0202

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 323-934-2300

Email: LA_MAIL@LADAS.COM

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP (vy)

Address Line 1: 5670 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 2100
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90036-5679

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B-6662 625425-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mavis S. Gallenson

Total Attachments: 9

source=625425_asgn#page1.tif source=625425_asgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023504 FRAME: 0475 OF \$40.00 12616/4/

501012985

source=625425_asgn#page3.tif	
source=625425_asgn#page4.tif	
source=625425_asgn#page5.tif	
source=625425_asgn#page6.tif	
source=625425_asgn#page7.tif	
source=625425_asgn#page8.tif	
source=625425_asgn#page9.tif	
_	

ASSIC	For: For: By: [[X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present <u>Owner</u> T OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIC which is hereby acknowledged, and for o	GNEE to A ther good	ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	(1)	Michael G. FISHER (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S) 102 Flat Rock Drive Folsom, CA 95630 (Address) U.S.A
	(2)	(Nationality) Anthony K. HEDLEY (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S) 7120 N. 46th Street Paradise Valley, AZ 85253
		(Address) <u>U.S.A</u> (Nationality)
	(3)	Russell T. NEVINS (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S) 308 Tudor Rose Court Las Vegas, NV 89145 (Address) U.S.A (Nationality)

Attorney's Docket No. B-6662 625425-9

hereby confirm that ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 1 of 3)

_Patent

ASSIGNEE:	(1)	SYNVASIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)
		4925 Robert J. Mathews Parkway El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 (Address)
		<u>U.S.A.</u> (Nationality)
		(Cattorially)
and the successors, a		esentatives of the ASSIGNEE e of the following)
[X] the entire	right, title and interes	st
[] an undivid	led perc	ent (
United States and its	territorial possession	S
(check the following	box if foreign rights a	re also to be assigned)
[X] and in all	foreign countries, inc	luding all rights to claim
priority, in and to an entitled:	y and all improvemen	nts which are disclosed in the invention
"KNE	E ARTHROPLASTY	APPARATUS AND METHOD"
(check	and complete (a), (b),	(c) or (d)) and which is found in
(a) [X] U.S. pa	tent application exec	uted on even date herewith
(b) [] U.S. pa	tent application exect	uted on
ASSIGNOR si in the Declara execution date	igning below, hereby ition and Power of At	for recordal of this assignment, I, an authorize and request my attorney, as named torney I executed for this invention on the ert below the filing date and application
(c) [] U.S. Ap (d) [] Interna	plication serial no tional application no	filed on
		issued
	address to which cor	respondence is to be sent regarding patent
(also check (F)) if foreign applicatio	n(s) is also being assigned)
claim priority and, in	and to, all Letters Pa any continuation, div	reof in a foreign country, including the right to tent to be obtained for said invention by the ision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to on thereof

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 2 of 3)

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	
4m day of November	, 2009 (date of signing).
	Michael G. FISHER Name of Assignor(s)
	C O - 5
	in the
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set hand and seal this
day of	, 2009 (date of signing).
	Anthony K. HEDLEY
	Name of Assignor(s)
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set hand and seal this
day of	, 2009 (date of signing).
	Russell T. NEVINS
	Name of Assignor(s)
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 3 of 3)

Attorney's Docket No	B-6662 625425	-9 Patent
•	For: [X	U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
	For: [X	[] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
	For: [PCT Application
	by: [A	Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner
<u>A</u> :	SSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by which is hereby acknowledged, and	ASSIGNEE to ASS for other good ar	SIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNORS:	(1)	Michael G. FISHER
(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)
,		102 Flat Rock Drive
		Folsom, CA 95630
		(Address)
		U.S.A
		(Nationality)
	(2)	Anthony K. HEDLEY
	(2)	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)
		7120 N. 46th Street
		Paradise Valley, AZ 85253
		(Address)
		<u>U.S.A</u>
		(Nationality)
	(3)	Russell T. NEVINS
	(0)	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)
		308 Tudor Rose Court
		Las Vegas, NV 89145
		(Address)
		U.S.A
		(Nationality)

hereby confirm that ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNEE:	(1)	SYNVASIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)
		4925 Robert J. Mathews Parkway
		El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
		(Address)
		U.S.A.
		(Nationality)
and the successors, assign		esentatives of the ASSIGNEE e of the following)
[X] the entire righ	t, title and intere	st
-		rent (%) interest for the
United States and its terri		
(check the following box	•	
[X] and in all fore	ign countries, inc	cluding all rights to claim
priority, in and to any ane entitled:	d all improveme	nts which are disclosed in the invention
"KNEE A	RTHROPLASTY	APPARATUS AND METHOD"
(check and	complete (a), (b),	, (c) or (d)) and which is found in
(a) [X] U.S. patent	application exec	uted on even date herewith
(b) [] U.S. patent	application exec	uted on
ASSIGNOR signir in the Declaration	ng below, hereby and Power of At ted above, to inso	I for recordal of this assignment, I, an authorize and request my attorney, as named ttorney I executed for this invention on the ert below the filing date and application
(c) [] U.S. Application (d) [] Internation	ation serial no al application no	filed on
		issued
	ress to which cor	respondence is to be sent regarding patent
(also check (F) if fo	oreign applicatio	n(s) is also being assigned)
claim priority and, in and	to, all Letters Pa continuation, div	reof in a foreign country, including the right to tent to be obtained for said invention by the vision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to on thereof

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 2 of 3)

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

day of	, 2009 (date of signing).
	Michael G. FISHER Name of Assignor(s)
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We h	nave hereunto set hand and seal this
Notary Public State of Arizona Maricopa County Elaine Kern My Commission Expires 96/30/2012	Anthony K. HEDLEY Name of Assignor(s) Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
	ave hereunto set hand and seal this
	ave hereunto set hand and seal this, 2009 (date of signing). Russell T. NEVINS Name of Assignor(s)

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 3 of 3)

A 0016	For: [For: [By: [[X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner [CELIMITATION]
·	GNEE to A	T OF INVENTION SSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	(1)	Michael G. FISHER (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S) 102 Flat Rock Drive Folsom, CA 95630 (Address) U.S.A (Nationality)
	(2)	Anthony K. HEDLEY (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S) 7120 N. 46th Street Paradise Valley, AZ 85253 (Address) U.S.A (Nationality)
	(3)	Russell T. NEVINS (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S) 308 Tudor Rose Court Las Vegas, NV 89145 (Address) U.S.A (Nationality)

Attorney's Docket No. B-6662 625425-9

hereby confirm that ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 1 of 3)

___Patent

ASSIGNEE:	(1)	SYNVASIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)
		4925 Robert J. Mathews Parkway El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 (Address)
		U.S.A. (Nationality)
and the successors, assig		epresentatives of the ASSIGNEE one of the following)
[X] the entire righ	nt, title and int	erest
•		percent (%) interest for the
United States and its terr	-	
(check the following box	if foreign righ	its are also to be assigned)
[X] and in all fore	ign countries,	including all rights to claim
priority, in and to any ar entitled:	nd all improve	ments which are disclosed in the invention
"KNEE A	RTHROPLAS	TY APPARATUS AND METHOD"
(check and	. complete (a),	(b), (c) or (d)) and which is found in
	•	xecuted on even date herewith
•		xecuted on
ASSIGNOR signi in the Declaration	ng below, here and Power of ated above, to	3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an eby authorize and request my attorney, as named f Attorney I executed for this invention on the insert below the filing date and application on.
(c) [] U.S. Applic (d) [] Internation	cation serial no nal application	o filed on no
(e) [] U.S. Patent	no	issued
[] A change of add		correspondence is to be sent regarding patent ely.
(also check (F) if f	oreign applica	ation(s) is also being assigned)
claim priority and, in and	d to, all Letters continuation,	thereof in a foreign country, including the right to s Patent to be obtained for said invention by the division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 2 of 3)

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

day of	, 2009 (date of signing).
	Michael G. FISHER Name of Assignor(s)
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We b	ave hereunto set hand and seal t
day of	, 2009 (date of signing).
	Anthony K. HEDLEY Name of Assignor(s)
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
	ave hereunto set hand and seal term, 2009 (date of signing).
	Russell T. NEVINS Name of Assignor(s)
	Agnature of ASSIGNOR(S)

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 3 of 3)